
Number Of 
Teams 

Boat# Rank Total Weight 
Ceaser 
Creek

East Fork 
Buckeye 

Lake 
Indian Lake Deer Creek Alum Creek 

Hoover 
Reservoir 

Salt Fork
O'Shaughnes
sy Reservior

Paint Creek Heaviest 5 Rank Boat# Total Weight 

2 2 30
Austin spence

4.57
Dustin Miller Rick spence

1.53 1.82

Heavy Five For 2024

Teams Teams 

1 1
Andrew Peffly 

1 4.80 1.67
Andrew Peffly 

4.80
Nate Boldman Nate Boldman

1st 1

Ryan Wendel 
4.54

Tim Thuering Dustin Miller 

4

2nd

1.7

3rd 21.24 1.14 1.24

5
Jerry Williams 

Ryan Wendel 
3 4.54 1.19

1.43

3 4
Tim Thuering

7 3.62

4.21
Lynn Williams Jeremy Mason

5 7
Randy Woodgeard 

5 3.70 1.24 1.18

4th 13
Ben Smith

6th 24
Tim Elam 

3.67
Tricia Mike Good 

5th 7
Randy Woodgeard 

3.701.28

8 2.98 1.64

Ryan Woodgeard 

0 1.34

6 8
Justin Estrada 

19 1.94 0.99 0.95 0

Ryan Woodgeard 

7 9
Chase Struna

15 2.56 1.12

2.981.28

3.62
John Struna Tim Thuering

Mike McMaken 
22 1.28 0 0

7th 4
Tim Thuering

0 1.44

Patrick McMaken Lynn Williams 

9 12
Zane David

23 1.16 1.16 0 0

8th 5
Jerry Williams 

8 10

9th 35
Jason Koesters

2.83
Gavin Danner Curt Harlow

10 13
Ben Smith

4 4.21 1.55

2.721.44

2.73
Jeremy Mason Tyler Waits 

Alex Hilterbran 
20 1.44 0 0

10th 29
Jesse Stacey

1.18 1.48

Josh Hilterbran Blake Sorrel

12 15
Skyler Wood 

13 2.69 1.2 0 1.49

11th 21
Zac Sorrel

11 14

12th 25
Chuck Hillberry 

2.69
Todd Pease Donna Hillberry 

13 18
Scott Yablonski

17 2.14 1.17

2.571.09

2.69
Tim Cantrell Todd Pease
Jamie Logan 

18 2.13 0 1.04

13th 15
Skyler Wood 

0.97 0

Jeff Tilford Alexis Denlinger 

15 21
Zac Sorrel

11 2.72 1.29 0 1.43

14th 50
Benjamin Denlinger

14 19

15th 9
Chase Struna

2.56
Blake Sorrel John Struna

16 23
Mark Diaz 

16 2.19 0.85

2.141.46

2.19
Doug Roark Doug Roark 

Tim Elam 
6 3.67 1.14 1.07

16th 23
Mark Diaz 

0 1.34

Mike Good Tim Cantrell

18 25
Chuck Hillberry 

12 2.69 0 1.37 1.32

17th 18
Scott Yablonski

17 24

18th 19
Jamie Logan 

2.13
Donna Hillberry Jeff Tilford

19 29
Jesse Stacey

10 2.73 0

1.441.68

1.94
Tyler Waits Tricia 

Austin spence
2 4.57 1.46 1.43

19th 8
Justin Estrada 

1.21 1.52

Rick spence Josh Hilterbran

21 32
Todd Hicks

24 0.00 0 0 0

20th 14
Alex Hilterbran 

20 30

21st 33
Jacob Seeber

1.30
Davey Gates Tristen olgis

22 33
Jacob Seeber

21 1.30 1.3

1.161.33

1.28
Tristen olgis Patrick McMaken 

Jason Koesters
9 2.83 1.5 0

22nd 10
Mike McMaken 

0 0

Curt Harlow Gavin Danner 

24 36
Doug Crouch

24 0.00 0 0 0

23rd 12
Zane David

23 35

Todd Hicks
0.00

Clifton Howard Davey Gates

25 50
Benjamin Denlinger

14 2.57 1.23

24th 32

0.00
Alexis Denlinger Clifton Howard

24th 36
Doug Crouch

0 1.34


